FORM PTO-1595		8 R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	- 4007/1554	9	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies	6-5-98	Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Kazuo Ishikawa	5.90	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA	OYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO	
	6	Internal Address:	1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			11 11 - 1 bud 11 III	
Nature of conveyance:			oda-cho	
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 21	TO E backstown	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Kariya-shi, Aichi-k	en, Japan	
Other		City State:		
Execution Date: April 22,		Additional name(s) & address(es		
EAGORION Date	1000	Additional Harrio(s) & additions(65)	attached: Lifes Z No	
Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s)			
		n, the execution date of the appli	nation is:	
		1	cation is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/061,307				
	Additional numbers attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: BROOKS HAIDT HAFFNER & DELAHUNTY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	
Internal Address: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr.				
			ged to deposit account	
00 70 11 4				
Street Address: 99 Park Avenue		Deposit account number	r:	
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10016	**************************************		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	8	
	<u> </u>		40.0	
9. Statement and signature. ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original docur		- O	, a	
	(feed of	Kather !	(2/2/08/	
Alfred L. Haffner, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Pog No. 19 010				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
1938 381				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 PATENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: Q226				
		KEEL: 9252 FR	AME: 0228 2	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: TILT CONTROL APPARATUS FOR INDUSTRIAL VEHICLES

) for which I (we) have executed an application (File No. for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No.09/061,307 filed on April 16, 1998

- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) Kaz	ur Ishikawa	Date:April 22, 1998
Name:	Kazuo ISHIKAWA	
Witness:	D. Oht "	Date: April 22, 1998
Name:	2	
Witness:	Das and	Date: April 22, 1998
Name:		